BZV55C2V4 THRU BZV55C75
SURFACE MOUNT SILICON
ZENER DIODES
0.5 WATT, 2.4 THRU 75 VOLT
± 5% TOLERANCE
DESCRIPTION:
The CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR BZV55C2V4 series
are high quality, highly reliable silicon Zener diodes

ZENER
VOLTAGE
VZ @ IZT
TEST
CURRENT
MAXIMUM ZENER
IMPEDANCE
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
ZENER
CURRENT
MIN NOM MAX IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK   @   IZK IR     @    VR IZM
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mA
BZV55C2V4 2.280 2.4 2.520 5.0 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 208
BZV55C2V7 2.565 2.7 2.835 5.0 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 185
BZV55C3V0 2.850 3.0 3.150 5.0 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 167
BZV55C3V3 3.135 3.3 3.465 5.0 95 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 152
BZV55C3V6 3.420 3.6 3.780 5.0 90 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 139
BZV55C3V9 3.705 3.9 4.095 5.0 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 128
BZV55C4V3 4.085 4.3 4.515 5.0 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 116
BZV55C4V7 4.465 4.7 4.935 5.0 80 500 1.0 3.0 2.0 106
BZV55C5V1 4.845 5.1 5.355 5.0 60 480 1.0 2.0 2.0 96
BZV55C5V6 5.320 5.6 5.880 5.0 40 400 1.0 1.0 2.0 89
BZV55C6V2 5.890 6.2 6.510 5.0 10 150 1.0 3.0 4.0 81
BZV55C6V8 6.460 6.8 7.140 5.0 15 80 1.0 2.0 4.0 74
BZV55C7V5 7.125 7.5 7.875 5.0 15 80 1.0 1.0 5.0 67
BZV55C8V2 7.790 8.2 8.610 5.0 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 61
BZV55C9V1 8.645 9.1 9.555 5.0 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 55
BZV55C10 9.500 10 10.50 5.0 20 150 1.0 0.1 7.0 50
BZV55C11 10.45 11 11.55 5.0 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 45
SOD-80 CASE
R3 (13-March 2015)
www.centra lsemi .com
BZV55C2V4 THRU BZV55C75

ZENER
VOLTAGE
VZ @ IZT
TEST
CURRENT
MAXIMUM ZENER
IMPEDANCE
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
ZENER
CURRENT
MIN NOM MAX IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK   @   IZK IR     @    VR IZM
V V V mA Ω Ω mA μA V mA
BZV55C12 11.40 12 12.60 5.0 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 42
BZV55C13 12.35 13 13.65 5.0 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 38
BZV55C15 14.25 15 15.75 5.0 30 200 1.0 0.05 10.5 33
BZV55C16 15.20 16 16.80 5.0 40 200 1.0 0.05 11.2 31
BZV55C18 17.10 18 18.90 5.0 45 225 1.0 0.05 12.6 28
BZV55C20 19.00 20 21.00 5.0 55 225 1.0 0.05 14.0 25
BZV55C22 20.90 22 23.10 5.0 55 250 1.0 0.05 15.4 23
BZV55C24 22.80 24 25.20 5.0 70 250 1.0 0.05 16.8 21
BZV55C27 25.65 27 28.35 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.05 18.9 19
BZV55C30 28.50 30 31.50 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.05 21.0 17
BZV55C33 31.35 33 34.65 2.0 80 325 0.5 0.05 23.1 15
BZV55C36 34.20 36 37.80 2.0 90 350 0.5 0.05 25.2 14
BZV55C39 37.05 39 40.95 2.0 130 350 0.5 0.05 27.3 13
BZV55C43 40.85 43 45.15 2.0 150 375 0.5 0.05 30.1 12
BZV55C47 44.65 47 49.35 2.0 170 375 0.5 0.05 32.9 11
BZV55C51 48.45 51 53.55 2.0 180 400 0.5 0.05 35.7 9.9
BZV55C56 53.20 56 58.80 2.0 200 425 0.5 0.05 39.2 8.9
BZV55C62 58.90 62 65.10 2.0 215 450 0.5 0.05 43.4 8.0
BZV55C68 64.60 68 71.40 2.0 240 475 0.5 0.05 47.6 7.4
BZV55C75 71.25 75 78.75 2.0 255 500 0.5 0.05 52.5 6.7
www.centra lsemi .com
R3 (13-March 2015)
www.centra lsemi .com
R3 (4-March 2010)